which sustained damage to the left side tray and back bumper and claimed the sum 

of $10,380.00. The estimate to carry out repairs was annexed to the pleadings. 

69. The claimant testified that he ‘went to Rajack’s Auto Garage to obtain an for the 

repairs required. I was charged by Rajack’s Garage the sum of Ten Thousand Three 

Hundred and Eighty dollars ($10,380.00) for the repairs to my truck and the estimate 

provided to me by Rajack’s Garage confirmed this’.  He also stated that the damage 

to his truck was so extensive, he was unable to use it from the date of the incident to 

the 15th of January, 2015, when it was repaired.